506155462 07/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6202195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVONIK ROHM GMBH	06/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	299 JEFFERSON ROAD	
City:	PARSIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16758819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)929-8839

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739298833

Email: ipm-na@evonik.com

Correspondent Name: EVONIK CORPORATION Address Line 1: 299 JEFFERSON ROAD

Address Line 4: PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P00005WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA S. LI
SIGNATURE:	/Linda S. Li/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=US priority assignment_Evonik Rohm GmbH _ Evonik Corporation#page1.tif source=US priority assignment_Evonik Rohm GmbH _ Evonik Corporation#page2.tif

PATENT 506155462 REEL: 053220 FRAME: 0201

2017P00005 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evonik Röhm GmbH of Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, a German corporation, is an owner, by assignment, of U.S. Application No. 62/575,846 filed 23 October 2017 and

WHEREAS, Evonik Corporation of 299 Jefferson Road, Parsippany,

NJ 07054, United States, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

Country of USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the
entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described
therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Evonik Röhm GmbH by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to the aforesaid application and the invention described therein, and to any application claiming the benefit of priority there from, including but not limited to, any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions or renewals, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Evonik Röhm GmbH had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 053220 FRAME: 0202 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Evonik Röhm GmbH has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

Evonik Röhm GmbH

Date: June 25, 2018

Name: ppa. Dr. Oliver Wolf Title: Authorized Officer

Officer Authorized Officer

PATENT REEL: 053220 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 07/15/2020